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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Assembly District 43

 4,929 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,325 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,325 

 4,697 CHI AJANI OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY ZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZA HAIDARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,722 

Unrecorded  603 

Assembly District 55

 779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 21 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  821 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  821 

 669 CHI AJANI OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  675 

Unrecorded  146 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Assembly District 56

 32,761 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,656 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,199 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,199 

 30,255 CHI AJANI OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA CHARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMONT RACKLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON TYRELL HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SCHIESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLILI KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY KATINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RENARDO WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BARZILAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SEULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRIFFING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NESIWLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIR NELSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Assembly District 56

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DEMUHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GONLZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA SOPHIA GUODM AN-SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA CRADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NET CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKI MIRAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEQUA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 11 OMAR WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVILA LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA WEMBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHUM MOHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON CHICON (WRITE-IN)

 3 REGINALD SWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHARD EWINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM VIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI DAVIDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY SHEUNTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM BECERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MCCLAIN DEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHARKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNI DESIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY BOUMHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASS SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOOL TELTELDAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Assembly District 56

 1 YURI ZMUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,442 

Unrecorded  4,757 

Assembly District 57

 8,988 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 544 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,774 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,774 

 8,635 CHI AJANI OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALLAN IFIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KIRSCHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOEL ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KELVIN T. AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HURKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOYD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHATZMAN  (WRITE-IN)

 4 REGINALD SWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVIN BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA KHASANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,685 

Unrecorded  1,089 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 47,457 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,505 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,119 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,119 

 44,256 CHI AJANI OSSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN IFIV (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KIRSCHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA CHARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOEL ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMONT RACKLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KELVIN T. AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON TYRELL HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HURKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SCHIESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLILI KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY KATINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRONSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 1 JAMES BOYD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RENARDO WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BARZILAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SEULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRIFFING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NESIWLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIR NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DEMUHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GONLZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA SOPHIA GUODM AN-SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA CRADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY ZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NET CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKI MIRAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEQUA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 12 OMAR WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVILA LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHATZMAN  (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 1 PRISCILLA WEMBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHUM MOHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON CHICON (WRITE-IN)

 7 REGINALD SWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZA HAIDARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHARD EWINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM VIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVIN BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI DAVIDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY SHEUNTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM BECERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MCCLAIN DEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA KHASANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHARKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 114 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNI DESIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY BOUMHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASS SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOOL TELTELDAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI ZMUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,524 

Unrecorded  6,595 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:16PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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